
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-4127

Type: Real Property Lease

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 8/8/2019

Title: Ordinance extending the lease with Bar-Paso Partners, LP for the District 2 Senior Center located at
1751 S. W.W. White Road for a term ending September 30, 2024 with an annual lease rate during the
five-year term of  $204,999.96.  Funding for the remaining portion of FY 2019 in the amount of
$51,249.99 is available in the Department of Human Services General Fund FY 2019 Adopted Budget
and funding for future years will be subject to annual appropriations during the annual budget process.
[Lori Houston, Assistant City Manager; John Jacks, Director, Center City Development and
Operations]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1st Ext-D2 Senior Center-1751 S WW White 101-102_05102019 LL SIGNED, 2. 1751 FY19 Fiscal
Impact Form, 3. 1751 WW White Area Map, 4. Ordinance 2019-08-08-0593

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session8/8/2019 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

